

CITY OF SIDNEY
25-09 TAFT STREET WATERLINE & SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATION
February 20, 2025

Ref. No.	Item No.				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		KINNISON EXCAVATING PIQUA, OH		BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING COLUMBUS, OH	
		Item	Quantity	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,991.00	\$7,991.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
3	202	PIPE REMOVAL	2429	LF.	\$20.00	\$48,580.00	\$2.00	\$4,858.00	\$10.00	\$24,290.00	\$16.00	\$38,864.00
4	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONC.	4763	SY.	\$3.00	\$14,289.00	\$3.00	\$14,289.00	\$3.00	\$14,289.00	\$4.00	\$19,052.00
5	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONC. SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1	199	CY.	\$500.00	\$99,500.00	\$220.00	\$43,780.00	\$250.00	\$49,750.00	\$265.00	\$52,735.00
6	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONC. INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2	48	CY.	\$450.00	\$21,600.00	\$400.00	\$19,200.00	\$350.00	\$16,800.00	\$361.00	\$17,328.00
7	609	CURB REMOVALS & REPLACEMENTS	385	LF.	\$40.00	\$15,400.00	\$70.00	\$26,950.00	\$70.00	\$26,950.00	\$69.00	\$26,565.00
8	611	8" SDR-35, SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	1372	LF.	\$85.00	\$116,620.00	\$130.00	\$178,360.00	\$160.00	\$219,520.00	\$183.00	\$251,076.00
9	611	6" SDR-35 SANITARY SERVICE LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	39	EACH	\$1,350.00	\$52,650.00	\$1,700.00	\$66,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$136,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$97,500.00
10	611	SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$38,800.00
11	611	SANITARY CLEANOUT CONNECT TO EXISTING	32	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$750.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$67,200.00
12	614	DETOUR SIGNING	1	LUMP	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
13	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LUMP	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00
14	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
15	638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$24,400.00
16	638	8" PVC C909 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	1100	LF.	\$90.00	\$99,000.00	\$80.00	\$88,000.00	\$100.00	\$110,000.00	\$88.00	\$96,800.00
17	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	38	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$62,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$60,800.00	\$2,155.00	\$81,890.00
18	638	8" GATE VALVE	3	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00	\$3,350.00	\$10,050.00
19	638	6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
20	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	300	SY	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$750.00
21	680	3/4" CHLORINATION PORT	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
22	809	TRACER WIRE	2472	LF.	\$0.30	\$741.60	\$1.00	\$2,472.00	\$2.00	\$4,944.00	\$0.75	\$1,854.00
23	SPEC	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	2	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
		TOTAL			\$638,980.60		\$565,000.00			\$781,393.00		\$875,664.00